

NARRATIVE

This Subdivision Plat was requested by Mr. Pat Burns for the purpose of Amending the Vaguero Village Cluster Subdivision into sixteen (16) Residential Lots and 2 Open Space Parcels. A Line between Monuments in the Southwest and Center of Section 14

with a line bearing South 89°13'19" East was used as the Basis of Bearings for this Subdivision Plat. (See Original Plat and Record of Survey #_____ in the Weber County Surveyors Office). Property Corners are Monumented as depicted on this survey



	Village Cluster Subdivision - 1st Amendment A part of the Southwest Quarter of Section 14, T6N, R3W, SLB&M, U.S. Survey Weber County, Utah February 2020				I, Andy Hubbard, do hereby certify Utah, and that I hold License No. 6242920 Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors survey of the property described hereon In verified all measurements shown hereon the Amendment in Weber County, Utah and the and is a true and correct representation of subdivision, based on data compiled from Monuments have been found or placed as lots within this Subdivision hereby meet all County Zoning Ordinance.	survey of the property described hereon In accordance with Section 17–23–17 and that I have verified all measurements shown hereon this plat of Vaquero Village Cluster Subdivision – 1st Amendment in Weber County, Utah and that it has been correctly drawn to the designated scale and is a true and correct representation of the following description of lands included in said subdivision, based on data compiled from records in the Weber County Recorder's Office. Monuments have been found or placed as represented on this plat. I furthermore certify that all lots within this Subdivision hereby meet all current lot width and area requirements of the Weber	
					6242920 License_No.	Andy Hubbard	
						DWNERS DEDICATION We the undersigned owners of the herein described tract of land, do hereby set apart and subdivide the same into lots as shown on the plat and name said tract Vaquero Village Cluster Subdivision – 1st Amendment and do hereby grant and convey to the subdivision lot (unit) owners association, all those parts or portions of said tract of land designated as Open Space parcels to be used for agricultural, recreational and open space purposes and grant and dedicate to Weber County a perpetual right and easement on and over the Open Space parcels for agriculture preservation easements to guarantee to Weber County that the Open Space parcels remain open and undeveloped except for approved agricultural, recreational, and open space purposes except to be used and maintained by the owner of said parcel(s) for approved agricultural purposes, and also do grant and dedicate a perpetual right and easement over, upon and under the lands designated hereon as public utility easements, the same to be used for the maintenance and operation of public utility service line and storm drainage facilities, whichever is applicable as may be authorized by the governing authority, with no	
		VICINITY MAP Not to Scale					
	of Utah	DGMENT	State of Utah	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	buildings or structures being erect dedicate to public use all those p	d by the governing authority, with no ted within such easements, and further arts or portions of said tract of land o be used as public thoroughfares.	
County	The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2020 by	ged before me this day of — Lync Construction LLC ,	County of	; ss instrument was acknowledged before me this day of	Signed this Day of		
	,			2020 by <u>Curtis and Sally Dalton – Owner</u> ,			
Residin Commi	g Af:	A Notary Public commissioned in Utah	Residing At <u>:</u> Commission Number:	A Notary Public commissioned in Utah	– Cydney Barrow –	– Linda K. Barrow –	
Commi	ssion Expires:	Print Name	Commission Number: Commission Expires:	Print Name			
State	of Utah	EDGMENT		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	Cydney Barrow – Owner	Linda K. Barrow – Owner	
Count			State of Utah County of	} \$\$	– Lync Construction, LLC –	– Dawn Barnes –	
	The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2020 by <u>Cydney Barro</u>		The foregoing	instrument was acknowledged before me this day of _ 2020 byWhitney N. and Bryce D. Perry – Owner ,	X – Title	Dawn Barnes - Owner	
Comm	ing At:	A Notary Public commissioned in Utah	Residing At: Commission Number:	A Notary Public commissioned in Utah	– Curtis and	– Curtis and Sally Dalton –	
		Print Name	Commission Expires:	Print Name	Curtis Dalton – Owner	Sally Dalton – Owner	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of Utah County of { ss		ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of Utah Ss County of Ss		– Whitney N. ar	– Whitney N. and Bryce D. Perry –	
	The foregoing instrument was acknowle 2020 byLinda K. Bo		The foregoing	g instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 2020 by <u>Dawn Barnes – Owner</u> ,	Whitney N. Perry — Owner	Bryce D. Perry – Owner	
Comi	ding At: mission Number: mission Expires:	A Notary Public commissioned in Utah	Residing At <u>:</u> Commission Number <u>:</u>	A Notary Public commissioned in Utah	– Barrow Land	& Livestock LLC —	
		Print Name	<i>Commission Expires:</i>	Print Name	X -	· Title	
AGRICULTURE OPERATION AREA NOTE Agriculture is the preferred use in the agriculture s. Agriculture operations as specified in the Land Code for a particular zone are permitted at any including the operation of farm machinery and no ed agricultural use shall be subject to restrictions the basis that it interferes with activities of future ents of this subdivision. WEBER COUNTY SURVEYOR I hereby certify that the Weber County Survey Office has reviewed this plat and all conditions for approval by this office has been satisfied. The ap for this plat by the Weber County Surveyor does r relieve the Licensed Land Surveyor who executed to plat from the responsibilities and/or liabilities associated therewith.		for approval 5 not	WEBER COUNTY COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE This is to certify that this subdivision plat, the dedication of streets and other public ways and financial guarantee of public improvements associated with this subdivision, thereon are hereby approved and accepted by the Commissioners of Weber County, Utah this day of, 2020.	s to certify that this subdivision plat, the State of Utah of streets and other public ways and subarantee of public improvements associated subdivision, thereon are hereby approved and The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of by the Commissioners of Weber County, Utah day of 2020.			
		Signed this day of	_, 2020.	Chairman, Weber County Commission	Residing At:	A Notary Public commissioned in Utah	
	NOTES	Weber County Surveyor	-	Attest:	Commission Expires:	Print Name	
1. A 10' wide front yard Public Utility and Drainage Easement as indicated by dashed lines, except as otherwise shown.			Tit/e:				

COMMISSION APPROVAL This is to certify that this subdivision plat

was duly approved by the Weber County Planning Commission. Signed this _____ day of _____, 2020.

Chairman. Weber County Planning Comission

Weber County Attorney

Signed this _____ *day of* _____, *2020.*

WEBER COUNTY ATTORNEY

documents associated with this subdivision plat, and

Ordinance applicable thereto and now in force and

in my opinion they conform with the County

affect.

I have examined the financial guarantee and other

ENTRY NO.____

WEBER COUNTY ENGINEER I hereby certify that the required public improvement standards and drawings for this subdivision

conform with County standards and the amount of the financial guarantee is sufficient for the installation of these improvements.

Signed this _____ day of _____, 2020.

Weber County Engineer

WEBER COUNTY RECORDER

RECORDED , AT

WEBER COUNTY RECORDER

_____FILED FOR RECORD AND

_____ IN BOOK_____ OF OFFICIAL

RECORDS, PAGE______. RECORDED

FEE PAID

20N707 - AP

DEPUTY

